Metal Oxide Varistor
G series Varistor
Series/Type:  G14/20 series
Ordering code:  Z62000Z2310Z xx
Date:  2022-09-30
Version:  Preliminary 2 (only for prototype sample test, not ready for series production)
© TDK Electronics AG 2021. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

K   =   Tolerance of Vv at 1 mA: ±10%
150 … 320  =   Max. operating AC voltage
 Metal Oxide Varistor Z62000Z2310Z xx
 G series Varistor G14/20 series
PPD VAR PD 2022-09-30
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawing in mm
G14 series:
Type Ordering code
a（mm）
±1
G14K150 Z62000Z2310Z 11 4.0
G14K275 Z62000Z2310Z 12 4.4
G14K275 Z62000Z2310Z 13 4.6
G14K320 Z62000Z2310Z 14 4.9
 Metal Oxide Varistor Z62000Z2310Z xx
 G series Varistor G14/20 series
PPD VAR PD 2022-09-30
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 9
Important notes at the end of this document.
G20 series:
Type Ordering code
a（mm）
±1
G20K150 Z62000Z2310Z 15 4.2
G20K230 Z62000Z2310Z 16 4.6
G20K275 Z62000Z2310Z 17 4.8
G20K320 Z62000Z2310Z 18 5.1
 Metal Oxide Varistor Z62000Z2310Z xx

voltage
In Imax
Max.
Leakage Max. Clamping
Voltage
Wmax
Pmax
SIOV
VRMS VDC
8/20
µs*)
8/20
µs*)
At VDC 2 ms
V V V kA kA μA Vc A J W
G14K150 480-720 150 200 3 6 0.1 580 1000 70 0.6
G14K230 800-1200 230 300 3 6 0.1 900 1000 105 0.6
G14K275 800-1200 275 350 3 6 0.1 1050 1000 130 0.6
G14K320 800-1200 320 415 3 6 0.1 1300 1000 150 0.6
Type
DC spark-
over
voltage for
GDT
Max.
operating
voltage
In Imax
Max.
Leakage Max. Clamping
Voltage
Wmax Pmax
SIOV
VRMS VDC
8/20
µs*)
8/20
µs*)
At VDC 2 ms
V V V kA kA μA Vc A J W
G20K150 480-720 150 200 5 10 0.1 530 1000 120 1
G20K230 800-1200 230 300 5 10 0.1 820 1000 180 1
G20K275 800-1200 275 350 5 10 0.1 950 1000 260 1
G20K320 800-1200 320 415 5 10 0.1 1150 1000 320 1
*) Surge test acc. IEC61643-11
Remark:
Above sample is not mass product. These samples can only be used for testing.
 Metal Oxide Varistor Z62000Z2310Z xx